
 

 
 
Jeffrey Corzine, Board Chair 
Market Vice President, Humana, Inc. 
Dublin, Ohio 
(614) 354-5349 
corzinj1@aol.com 
 
Randy Gabel, Board Vice Chair 
Senior Director, Revenue Cycle  
OhioHealth 
3430 OhioHealth Parkway 4th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43202 
614-795-8195 
r_gabel@msn.com 
 
Robyn Newman, Board Secretary 
Executive Director- Control Management   
JPMorgan Chase  
1111 Polaris Pkwy. 
Columbus, Ohio 43240  
Robyn.w.newman@gmail.com 
 
John Barker II, Board Treasurer 
Financial Advisor, Edward Jones 
403 W. Main St 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
614-394-9636 
john.barker@edwardjones.com 
 
 

 
 
Luke Powell - Board Member 
Manager, Supply Chain at OhioHealth 
Dublin, Ohio 
Lukejohnpowell@yahoo.com 
 
Jim Bownas, Board Member and Legal Advisor 
Hrabcak and Company, LPA 
67 East Wilson Bridge Road 
Suite 100 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
614-746-0831 (Cell) 
jimbownas@gmail.com 
 
Amy Swanson, Board Member 
OhioRISE Contract Administrator and State Liaison 
3367 Ellister Drive 
Delaware, OH 43015 
SwansonA5@aetna.com 
330-472-4350 (cell) 
 
Jessica Rudolph, Founder and CEO 
My Very Own Blanket 
407 W. Main Street 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 
614-530-2328 
Jessica@myveryownblanket.org  
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